FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 07-14-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101404239 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(jes) Submission Type Conveyance Type ΧĮ New Assignment License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) X Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date

Oav Year Document ID # Month Day Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Frame # Reel# Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name VIDIMEDIX CORPORATION 03 00 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other TEXAS Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name | SILICON VALLEY BANK DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 9020 Capital of Texas Highway North Address (line 1) Building One, Suite 350 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Austin TΧ 78759 State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. California chartered bank Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) California Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (ISS1-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. ID NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002099 FRAME: 0799 

FORM PTO-	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Pagent and Tridemark Office
OMB 0851-0077  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 512-480-5678			
Name	Diana K. Borden,	Esq.	
Address (tine 1)	Graves, Dougherty, Hearon & Moody, P.C.		
Address (line 2)	515 Congress Aven	nue	
Address (line 3)	Suite 2300		
Address (line 4)	Austin, TX 78701		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 5 including any attachments.			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  2305244  2293982			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2			
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Diana K. Borden, Esq.  Diana K. Borden, Esq.  Signature  Signature  Dato Signature			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002099 FRAME: 0800

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated March 22, 2000, is between SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Bank") and VIDIMEDIX CORPORATION, a Texas corporation ("Grantor").

## **RECITALS**

- A. Bank will make advances to Grantor ("Loans") as described in the Loan and Security Agreement dated November 11, 1999, by and between Grantor and Bank, as amended by amendments dated November 16, 1999, and March 22, 2000, and as it may hereafter be amended (collectively, the "Loan Agreement"), but only if Grantor grants Bank a security interest in its Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, and Mask Works.
- B. Grantor has granted Bank a security interest in all of its right, title and interest, presently existing or later acquired to all the Collateral.

## **AGREEMENT**

Grantor grants Bank a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in its Intellectual Property Collateral (such as the Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks and Mask Works listed on Schedules A, B, C, and D), and all proceeds (such as license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements rights throughout the world and all re-issues, divisions continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted under the Loan Agreement. Bank's rights and remedies in the security interest are in addition to those in the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and those available in law or equity. Bank's rights powers and interests are cumulative with every right, power or remedy provided here. Bank's exercise its rights, powers or remedies in this Agreement, the Loan Agreement or any other Loan Document, does not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise of any or all other right, power or remedy.

SILICON VAPLEY BANK

(Signatura)

VICE PRESIDENT

(Title)

GRANTOR: VIDIMEDIX CORPORATION

(Signature)

- 17

(Title)

1

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Description

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application Date

NONE

## **EXHIBIT B**

**Patents** 

Description

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application Date

NONE

Description

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>

NONE

5

TRADEMARK REEL: 002099 FRAME: 0804